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Undergraduate Tuition and General Fees Chart (2012-2013)

Canadian Student Tuition®
General Fees*

Canadian Student Total*
Haskayne School of Business

Market Differential Fee assessed per
course*?

International Student Tuition®
Visa Differential
General Fees*

International Student Total®

Canadian Student Tuition®
General Fees*

Canadian Student Total*

International Student
Visa Differential
General Fees™

International Student Total®

*General Fees

5 courses
$2,666.40
510.78
$3,177.18

$3,026.25
6,052.50
510.78
$9,589.53

Co-op/
Intern 4
Month

$418.80
133.50
$552.30

$474.30
948.60
133.50
$1,556.40

4 courses
$2,133.12
510.78
$2,643.90

$2,421.00
4,842.00
510.78
$7,773.78

Law 6*
courses

$6,096.42
510.78
$6,607.20

$6,754.14
13,508.28
510.78
$20,773.20

2 Footnotes
3 courses 2 courses 1° course i

Canadian Student status includes: a) Canadian Citizens;

$1,599.84 $1,066.56 $533.28 b) Landed Immigrants and Permanent Residents; c) the
dependents of foreign Consular officials.

510.78 170.53 170.53 2 The undergraduate tuition for a quarter-course (1.5 units) is

$266.64 and $133.32 for an eighth-course (.75 units).

$21110-62 $11237-09 $703-81 3 International Student Differential:

Undergraduate - 200% of the international base tuition fee.
$23643 4 Tuition fees in the Faculty of Law are assessed on a per-
course basis. The tuition fee for one course is $1016.07.
5 Universal Bus Pass. Spring/Summer UPASS is being
introduced in 2012 for full-time students at a rate of $110.
6 Students may opt out with comparable coverage

$1,815.75 $1,21050  $605.25 by deadiine.
7
3,631.50  2,421.00  1,210.50 Students may opt out

Engineering Student Society (ESS) fee:

510.78 170.53 170.53 Full-time Engineering Students pay a mandatory $10.00

fee per term. In addition, a $25.00 per term optional levy

$5 958.03 $3 802.03 $1 986.28 (students may opt out) is included for every undergraduate

engineering student.

Spring or summer terms: full-time status is two half-courses
(two 3 unit courses). Part-time status is one half-course
(one 3 unit course).

Medicine Medicine Vet 10 Mandatory $75.00 per term fee for all Law students.

1 course Medicine 11 p student Services Fee of $225.00 per term for full-time

students and $75.00 per term for part-time students (pro-
rated for Spring and Summer terms) has been approved.

$7,431.77 $1,377.18 $5,378.31 This fee is being phased in and students will receive a

rebate of one third of the approved fee in 2011-12 and

483.28 162.28 510.78 2012-13. See P.1.13.3 for more information on this fee.

12pn additional $236.43 will be assessed for 200- and

57,915-05 $1,539.46 $5,88909 300-level Commerce courses (excluding TOUR). The cost for

5 courses 4 courses 3 courses 2 courses 1 course

Students’ Union General $55.50

U-Pass® 117.00
Student Health Plan® 51.50
Student Dental Plan® 45.00
Campus Recreation 34.46
Athletics 47.32
Donation” 10.00
Student Services Fee!* 150.00
Total $510.78
Engineering

Student Society Fee® 10.00

Endowment Fund’ 25.00

*General Fees

$55.50
117.00
51.50
45.00
34.46
47.32
10.00
150.00
$510.78

10.00
25.00

$55.50
117.00
51.50
45.00
34.46
47.32
10.00
150.00
$510.78

10.00
25.00

$31.75 $31.75

34.46 34.46
47.32 47.32
7.00 7.00
50.00 50.00
$170.53 $170.53

25.00 25.00

1 half course (3 units) is $769.71. International students
pay $2,052.18 per 1 half course (3 units). See P.1.12 for
more information on this fee.
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Spring or Summer Term General Fees

Full- Part- Co-op
Time® Time® Intern
Students’ Union General $22.75 $22.25 $19.25
Campus Recreation 17.23 17.23
Donation” 7.00 7.00 7.00
Student Services Fee'* 50.00 25.00
U-Pass® 110.00
Total $206.98 $71.48 $26.25

General Notes

* Course refers to a half-course (3 units). See definition in Glossary at the back of this
Calendar.

* Undergraduate students taking a graduate-level course (600 or above) will pay the Graduate
Studies course fee.

 Interest will be charged on outstanding balances at an annual rate as determined by the
University (12% at the time of the printing of this Calendar). Fee and interest rates may be
subject to change without prior notice.

* The University reserves the right to change the above fee structure without notice.

Students’ Union General
U-Pass®

Student Health Plan®
Student Dental Plan®
Campus Recreation
Athletics

Donation’

Student Services Fee!*
Total

Law Career Services Fee'®

Co-op/Intern 4

months
$27.00

51.50
45.00

10.00

$133.50

Law 6 courses

$55.50
117.00
51.50
45.00
34.46
47.32
10.00
150.00
$510.78
$75.00

Medicine Med 1 course Vet Medicine
$28.00 $23.50 $55.50
117.00 117.00

51.50 51.50
45.00 45.00
34.46 34.46 34.46
47.32 47.32 47.32
10.00 7.00 10.00
150.00 50.00 150.00
$483.28 $162.28 $510.78
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Graduate Tuition and General Fees Chart (2012-2013)

PhD, Master's with Thesis (except MBA) $5,538.12 PhD Degree (except MBA) $12,570.24
Course based & Part-Time Programs (except MBA) 5,661.66 Master's Degree with Thesis (except MBA) 12,570.24
MBA Thesis 11,349.60 Course based Programs (except MBA) 12,852.48
Continuing 1,611.30 MBA Thesis 25,042.80
Course (except MBA) 707.70 Continuing 3,656.88
MBA Course (with Tuition Differential) 1,607.07 Course (except MBA) 1,606.56
MBA Course 1,289.46 MBA Course 2,852.28
Full Time Part Time

Grad Students Association (GSA) $127.12 $105.67
Group Insurance 11.00
U-Pass® 351.00
Health Insurance® 283.52
Dental Insurance* 220.61
Campus Recreation 103.38 103.38

Athletics 47.32 47.32
Donation® 10.00 10.00

Student Services Fee” 300.00 100.00

Total $1,453.95 $366.37

Footnotes General Notes

1 Canadian Student status includes: a) Canadian Citizens; b) Landed 4 Students may opt out with comparable coverage + Graduate students taking an undergraduate-level course will pay
ool Comsutar ol ) thedependerts of s " © It it b aharg o avitaring blanoss o an srnusl ot
S — e o Fes. o detaned b e Unerty (124t s i o o prine
100% of the international base tuition fee (not shown). without prior notice.

¥ Universal Bus Pass. e eomesiule T Unrsty rseres e g o chang he sbvefo st

Summer terms) has been approved. This fee is being phased in
and students will receive a rebate of one third of the approved
fee in 2011-12 and 2012-13. See P.1.13.3 for more information
on this fee.



