## **Undergraduate Tuition and General Fees Chart (2012–2013)**

	5 courses	4 courses	3 courses	2 courses	1 <sup>2</sup> course
Canadian Student Tuition <sup>1</sup>	\$2,666.40	\$2,133.12	\$1,599.84	\$1,066.56	\$533.28
General Fees*	510.78	510.78	510.78	170.53	170.53
Canadian Student Total <sup>1</sup>	\$3,177.18	\$2,643.90	\$2,110.62	\$1,237.09	\$703.81
Haskayne School of Business Market Differential Fee assessed per course <sup>12</sup>					\$236.43
International Student Tuition <sup>3</sup>	\$3,026.25	\$2,421.00	\$1,815.75	\$1,210.50	\$605.25
Visa Differential	6,052.50	4,842.00	3,631.50	2,421.00	1,210.50
General Fees*	510.78	510.78	510.78	170.53	170.53
International Student Total <sup>3</sup>	\$9,589.53	\$7,773.78	\$5,958.03	\$3,802.03	\$1,986.28
	Co-op/ Intern 4 Month	Law 6 <sup>4</sup> courses	Medicine	Medicine 1 course	Vet Medicine
Canadian Student Tuition <sup>1</sup>	\$418.80	\$6,096.42	\$7,431.77	\$1,377.18	\$5,378.31
General Fees*	133.50	510.78	483.28	162.28	510.78
Canadian Student Total <sup>1</sup>	\$552.30	\$6,607.20	\$7,915.05	\$1,539.46	\$5,889.09
International Student	\$474.30	\$6,754.14			
Visa Differential	948.60	13,508.28			
General Fees*	133.50	510.78			
International Student Total <sup>3</sup>	\$1,556.40	\$20,773.20			

#### Footnotes

- $^{1}$  Canadian Student status includes: a) Canadian Citizens; b) Landed Immigrants and Permanent Residents; c) the dependents of foreign Consular officials.
- The undergraduate tuition for a quarter-course (1.5 units) is \$266.64 and \$133.32 for an eighth-course (.75 units).
- 3 International Student Differential:
- Undergraduate 200% of the international base tuition fee. 4 Tuition fees in the Faculty of Law are assessed on a per
- course basis. The tuition fee for one course is \$1016.07.  $^{5}$  Universal Bus Pass. Spring/Summer UPASS is being
- introduced in 2012 for full-time students at a rate of \$110.
- $^{\rm 6}$  Students may opt out with comparable coverage
- <sup>7</sup> Students may opt out.
- <sup>8</sup> Engineering Student Society (ESS) fee: Full-time Engineering Students pay a mandatory \$10.00 fee per term. In addition, a \$25.00 per term optional levy (students may opt out) is included for every undergraduate engineering student.
- 9 Spring or summer terms: full-time status is two half-courses (two 3 unit courses). Part-time status is one half-course (one 3 unit course).
- $^{10}$  Mandatory \$75.00 per term fee for all Law students.
- 11 A Student Services Fee of \$225.00 per term for full-time students and \$75.00 per term for part-time students (prorated for Spring and Summer terms) has been approved. This fee is being phased in and students will receive a rebate of one third of the approved fee in 2011-12 and 2012-13. See P.1.13.3 for more information on this fee.
- $^{12}\mathrm{An}$  additional \$236.43 will be assessed for 200- and 300-level Commerce courses (excluding TOUR). The cost for 1 half course (3 units) is \$769.71. International students pay \$2,052.18 per 1 half course (3 units). See P.1.12 for more information on this fee.

*General Fees					
	5 courses	4 courses	3 courses	2 courses	1 course
Students' Union General	\$55.50	\$55.50	\$55.50	\$31.75	\$31.75
U-Pass <sup>5</sup>	117.00	117.00	117.00		
Student Health Plan <sup>6</sup>	51.50	51.50	51.50		
Student Dental Plan <sup>6</sup>	45.00	45.00	45.00		
Campus Recreation	34.46	34.46	34.46	34.46	34.46
Athletics	47.32	47.32	47.32	47.32	47.32
Donation <sup>7</sup>	10.00	10.00	10.00	7.00	7.00
Student Services Fee <sup>11</sup>	150.00	150.00	150.00	50.00	50.00
Total	\$510.78	\$510.78	\$510.78	\$170.53	\$170.53
Engineering					
Student Society Fee <sup>8</sup>	10.00	10.00	10.00		
Endowment Fund <sup>7</sup>	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00

Spring or Summer Term General Fees					
	Full- Time <sup>9</sup>	Part- Time <sup>9</sup>	Co-op Intern		
Students' Union General	\$22.75	\$22.25	\$19.25		
Campus Recreation	17.23	17.23			
Donation <sup>7</sup>	7.00	7.00	7.00		
Student Services Fee <sup>11</sup>	50.00	25.00			
U-Pass <sup>5</sup>	110.00				
Total	\$206.98	\$71.48	\$26.25		

#### **General Notes**

- Course refers to a half-course (3 units). See definition in Glossary at the back of this Calendar.
- Undergraduate students taking a graduate-level course (600 or above) will pay the Graduate Studies course fev.
  Interest will be charged on outstanding balances at an annual rate as determined by the University (12% at the time of the printing of this Calendar). Fee and interest rates may be subject to charge without prior notice.
- The University reserves the right to change the above fee structure without notice.

*General Fees					
	Co-op/Intern 4 months	Law 6 courses	Medicine	Med 1 course	Vet Medicine
Students' Union General	\$27.00	\$55.50	\$28.00	\$23.50	\$55.50
U-Pass <sup>5</sup>		117.00	117.00		117.00
Student Health Plan <sup>6</sup>	51.50	51.50	51.50		51.50
Student Dental Plan <sup>6</sup>	45.00	45.00	45.00		45.00
Campus Recreation		34.46	34.46	34.46	34.46
Athletics		47.32	47.32	47.32	47.32
Donation <sup>7</sup>	10.00	10.00	10.00	7.00	10.00
Student Services Fee <sup>11</sup>		150.00	150.00	50.00	150.00
Total	\$133.50	\$510.78	\$483.28	\$162.28	\$510.78
Law Career Services Fee <sup>10</sup>		\$75.00			

# **Graduate Tuition and General Fees Chart (2012–2013)**

Graduate Studies - Canadian <sup>1</sup>	
PhD, Master's with Thesis (except MBA)	\$5,538.12
Course based & Part-Time Programs (except MBA)	5,661.66
MBA Thesis	11,349.60
Continuing	1,611.30
Course (except MBA)	707.70
MBA Course (with Tuition Differential)	1,607.07
MBA Course	1,289.46

Graduate Studies - International <sup>2, 6</sup>	
PhD Degree (except MBA)	\$12,570.24
Master's Degree with Thesis (except MBA)	12,570.24
Course based Programs (except MBA)	12,852.48
MBA Thesis	25,042.80
Continuing	3,656.88
Course (except MBA)	1,606.56
MBA Course	2,852.28

Graduate Studies General Fees		
	Full Time	Part Time
Grad Students Association (GSA)	\$127.12	\$105.67
Group Insurance	11.00	
U-Pass <sup>3</sup>	351.00	
Health Insurance <sup>4</sup>	283.52	
Dental Insurance <sup>4</sup>	220.61	
Campus Recreation	103.38	103.38
Athletics	47.32	47.32
Donation <sup>5</sup>	10.00	10.00
Student Services Fee <sup>7</sup>	300.00	100.00
Total	\$1,453.95	\$366.37

## Footnotes

- <sup>1</sup> Canadian Student status includes: a) Canadian Citizens; b) Landed Immigrants and Permanent Residents; c) the dependents of foreign Consular officials.
- 2 Graduate International Student Differential: 100% of the international base tuition fee (not shown).
- <sup>3</sup> Universal Bus Pass.

- $^{4}\,\mathrm{Students}$  may opt out with comparable coverage by deadline.
- <sup>5</sup> Students may opt out.
- <sup>6</sup> Includes Visa Differential Fee.
- A Student Services Fee of \$450.00 per year for full-time students and \$150.00 for part-time students (pro-rated for Spring and Summer terms) has been approved. This fee is being phased in and students will receive a rebate of one third of the approved fee in 2011-12 and 2012-13. See P.1.13.3 for more information on this fee.

## **General Notes**

- Graduate students taking an undergraduate-level course will pay the undergraduate course fee.
- Interest will be charged on outstanding balances at an annual rate as determined by the University (12% at the time of the printing of this Calendar). Fee and interest rates may be subject to change without prior notice.
- The University reserves the right to change the above fee structure without notice.